

Mid Core Parking Garage Expansion Joints Repairs
 Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Florida

Bid No.: 7573
 Project No.: 13060-112
 Bid date: December 10, 2013

Item No.	Description	Quantity		VinMar Waterproofing & Concrete Restoration, LLC		Tagarelli Construction, Inc.	
				8093 Velvet Loop Lakeland, FL 33811		53 W Tarpon Ave. Tarpon Springs, FL 34689	
		Totals-->		1	\$ 202,266.50	2	\$ 105,694.00
		Surety-5% bond -->		Auto-Owners Insurance Co.		RL Insurance Company	
				1		2	
				@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$
GENERAL							
G-1.1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,782.00	\$ 10,782.00
		Subtotal - General			\$ 20,000.00		\$ 10,782.00
STRUCTURAL REPAIR							
B-1.1	Concrete Spall Repair	85	CF	\$ 295.00	\$ 25,075.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 9,520.00
B-1.2	Concrete Patching at Steel Grate, 2"	50	SF	\$ 62.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 27.20	\$ 1,360.00
B-1.5	Water Proofing at Steel Grate	100	SF	\$ 5.50	\$ 550.00	\$ 6.95	\$ 695.00
B-1.7	Concrete Crack Repair (Injection)	50	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 800.00
B-2.1	Repair Shear Joints	4	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 604.00	\$ 2,416.00
B-5.1	Expansion Joint System, 3" Horizontal	375	LF	\$ 25.92	\$ 9,720.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 16,125.00
B-5.2	Expansion Joint Reseal, 3" Vertical	105	LF	\$ 32.50	\$ 3,412.50	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,995.00
B-5.3	Expansion Joint Reseal, 2" Vertical	40	LF	\$ 28.50	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 15.05	\$ 602.00
B-5.4	Expansion Joint Re-Seal, 1" Horizontal	2280	LF	\$ 14.85	\$ 33,581.00	\$ 4.15	\$ 9,379.00
B-5.5	Expansion Joint Re-Seal, 1" Vertical	260	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 6.15	\$ 1,599.00
B-5.6	Expansion Joint Re-Seal, 1/2"	5480	LF	\$ 7.85	\$ 43,018.00	\$ 3.70	\$ 20,276.00
B-7.6	Remove & Re-Seal Breakmetal Joints	580	LF	\$ 62.50	\$ 36,250.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,160.00
B-9.1	Aluminum Breakmetal Flasing	1170	SF	\$ 12.00	\$ 14,040.00	\$ 20.50	\$ 23,985.00
		Subtotal - Structural Repair			\$ 177,266.50		\$ 89,912.00
MISCELLANEOUS							
M-13.1	Allowance for Contract Amendment	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
		Subtotal - Miscellaneous			\$ 5,000.00		\$ 5,000.00
*Quantities on electronic bid sheet contained erroneous decimal points that have been removed							
BID TABULATION SUMMARY				1		2	
Subtotal: GENERAL					\$ 20,000.00		\$ 10,782.00
Subtotal: STRUCTURAL REPAIR					\$ 177,266.50		\$ 89,912.00
Subtotal: MISCELLANEOUS					\$ 5,000.00		\$ 5,000.00
Total:					\$ 202,266.50		\$ 105,694.00

Correction of Bidders Extensions/Total

F. Fred Dargahl 5/14/14
 F. Fred Dargahl, P.E. Date:
 Project Manager

H. Phillip Keyes 5/14/14
 H. Phillip Keyes, P.E. Date:
 Design Manager

Thomas B. Gibson 5-16-14
 Thomas B. Gibson, P.E. Date:
 Engineering Director